ASSEMBLY MANUAL   Date issued Revision
MONO3 6P   24/02/2023 01
page. 1
Momobeam
C.da Berbarello 508 - IT-91025 Marsala Italy
P.Iva IT-02439250818 Tel. +39 393 9906980
www.momobeam.com – info@momobeam.com
MONO3 6P

MONO3 6P   24/02/2023 01
page. 5
Momobeam
C.da Berbarello 508 - IT-91025 Marsala Italy
P.Iva IT-02439250818 Tel. +39 393 9906980
www.momobeam.com – info@momobeam.com
STEP 4 - ELEMENTS TERMINAL PARTS ASSEMBLY
You need to locate the terminal parts for each element by checking the labels. Slide the element terminal part into the
corrispondent central part until holes align. Please note that the central element part has two size holes. Secure the
elements sections with one bolt, one washer and one butterfly locking nut. The head of the bolt must be inserted into
the larger diameter hole, thru the smaller diameter tube and it must exit thru the small hole in the bigger diameter tube
on the opposide side. This creates a mechanical and electrical strong joint.
.
Material List
Cod. Amount Description Placement
ALU.R.TUBE.20.2.115 1 Aluminum round tube Ø 20mm 1,5mm thick - lenght 115cm Boom
 1 U-Bolt galvanized stel for fixing Boom to mast  Boom to mast U-Bolt
ALU.TUBE.16.48.25C 2 Round tube Ø 16mm - lenght 100cm - 1,5mm thick (preassembled
with polypropilene clamp Ø20mm, 2 stainless steel M6 50mm bolts, 2
M6 stainless steel washers, 2 M6 stainless steel butterfly nuts)
Element A/C
ALU.TUBE.16.51.25DR 1 Round tube Ø 16mm - lenght 103cm - 1,5mm thick (preassembled
driver element with POM-C UV-Resistant insulator and clamps
Ø20mm) 2 stainless steel M6 50mm bolts, 2 M6 stainless steel
washers, 2 M6 steel butterfly nuts)
Element B
ALU.TUBE.12.115T 2 Round tube Ø 12mm - lenght 115cm - 1mm thick Terminal element A
ALU.TUBE.12.105T 2 Round tube Ø 12mm - lenght 105cm - 1mm thick Terminal element B
ALU.TUBE.12.92T 2 Round tube Ø 12mm - lenght 92cm - 1mm thick Terminal element C
SS.EL.BOLTKIT.6 3 50 MHz “element junction hardware bag" galvanyzed steel: 2 bolts
M4x20mm, 2 M4 washers, 2 M4 butterfly nuts